CONTRACT 6746

CONTRACT # EMS822
CONTRACT AMENDMENT / CHANGE ORDER AMENDMENT # 3
PROJECT NAME: Basic Life Support Services
PHSKC PROGRAM MONITOR! Mary Won gl 91- Lo (492
CONTRACTOR: City of Redmond Fire Department

15670 85" ST
Redmond, WA 98052

ORIGINAL CONTRACT START DATE:  1/1/09 AMENDMENT EFFECTIVE DATE: 1112
This amendment effects the following changes:

CHANGES TO CONTRACT BOILERPLATE

1. AMEND Page 1, FUNDING LEVEL

FUNDING SOURCE FUNDING LEVELS EFFECTIVE DATES
$912,826.00 1/1/2009 to 12/31/2009
$902,842.00 1/1/2010 to 12/31/2010
REAL PROPERTY TAXES- $911,875.00 1/1/2011 to 12/31/2011
CURRENT
$927,267.00 1/1/2012 to 12/31/2012
To be determined 1/1/2013 to 12/31/2013
$3,654,810.00 Total 1/1/2009 to 12/31/2012

CHANGES TO CONTRACT EXHIBITS

1. AMEND Exhibit B, Budget, by adding the 2012 Budget as attached hereto.

All other terms and conditions of the referenced contract shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS HEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this amendment to be executed and
instituted on the date first written.

KING COUNTY CONTRACTOR

/ /
. (322 LY A1 5FOR

King County Executive

L[4 [14
Date Name (please type or print)
i [2n

Date | |




EMEGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES FUNDS
2012 PROPOSED BUDGET - BASIC LIFE SUPPORT {BLS) SERVICES

Agency Name: _City of Redmond

Contact Person: Malisa Files Title: Deputy Finance Director
Address: 15670 NE 85th Street, Redmond, WA 98052 Phone: 425-556-2166
EMS LEVY BUDGET FOR 2012 Amount Requested
Salaries & Benefits:
EMT salaries $623,981
Other Salaries 30
Overtime $37,967
Employee Benefits $197,650
Subtotal Empioyee Salaries & Benefits: $859,599
Other Costs:
Medical Supplies & Equipment . $19,330
Office & Computer Supplies & Equipment $639
Uniforms, Fire & Safety Supplies $5,851
Dispatch $25,335
Communications $4,021
Vehicle Maintenance $12,492
Facility Costs ' : $0
Training $0
Misc. .
Subtotal Other Costs: $67,668

. Subtotal Capital Costs:

Subtotal Reserves (saved or used):

i
1

L T T T T T TGTALY:W " P T L L L T I T I T s _____‘:_—_:$9273267_:';:‘_7:‘;7_’::_5
ESTIMATED TOTAL EMS BUDGET FOR 2012 $ 20,765,216.00
ESTIMATED TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT BUDGET FOR 2012 $ 21,820,479.00

ESTIMATED TOTAL REVENUES FOR 2012

EMS Levy Funds: $927,267
City or District Funds: $ 20,893,212.49
User Fees: _ RECE S\]E

Other (Grants, Donations, etc) ' JAN 23 75

Total Revenues: § 21,820,479.00

Grant & wsontract
Setrvices




ACORDY
——

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

QPID: TT

DATE {MM/DDIYYYY)

0111112

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY CR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: if the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION i8S WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the pelicy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Bannon, Carlson & Kessel, Inc.
2121 70th Ave W Ste B
University Place, WA 98466-7664
Daniel DeLorenzo

253-565-3500

NMESCT Tricia Taylor

253-565-7209

PN £x): 253-565-3500 [4% Noj: 253-565-7209

E-MAIL

Appress: ttaylor@bckinc.net

PRODUCER
customer 1o »: ICITREY

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC &

Travelers Property Casualty Co

INSURED Clty of Redmond INSURER A :
PO Box 970910 INSURER B :Travelers Indemnity Co
Redmond, WA 98073-9810 INSURER C :
INSURER D :
INSURER E :
INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITICN OF ANY CONTRACT OR OQTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERT!IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFCRDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN |S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSR ABDLISUBH] POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP
L.TSR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSR | WVD POLICY NUMBER {MM/DDIYYYY) | (MM/DDIYYYY) LimiTs
GENERAL LIABILITY : EACH CCCURRENCE $ 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
A | X | COMMERCIAL GEMERAL LIABILITY X GP06302427 09/01/14 | 09101112 | BREMISES [Ea occurrence) | § 1,000,000
| CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR MED EXP (Any one pesson) | § 0
| PERSOMAL & ADY INJURY $ 1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG | § 2,000,000
X | pouicy WES: Loc Emp Ben. s 1,000,000
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY ‘ (CEOa“;E‘cﬁﬁ‘f‘WGLE UMIT g 1,000,000
810-9168P 192 09/01/11 09/01/12
B -Z-(H ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per persan} | &
ALL OWNED AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
SCHEDULED AUTOS PROPERTY DAMAGE R
KIRED AUTOS (Per accident)
NON-OWNED AUTOS s
3
UMBRELLA LIAB X ! occur EACH OCCURRENCE s 20,000,000
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 20,000,000
B GE06300113 09/01/11 | 09/01/12
DEDUCTIBLE N
X | ReTENTION 10,000 S
WORKERS COMPENSATION WG STATU- OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN { TORY LIMITS ER
A Ay gggmﬂé%%g@%mEf;fg;@cunve |:| A GP06302427 09/01/11 | 09/01/12 | £ EACH ACCIDENT $ 4,000,000
1 il 7
(Mandatory in NR} WA STOP GAP E.L. DISEASE - EAEMPLOYEE § 1,000,000
If yes, describe under |
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | § 1,000,000

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS ! LOCATICNS / VEHICLES {Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required)

RE: Operations of the Named Insured in connection with: Contract EMS822 -

Basic Life Supgort Services.
Endorsement CG D4 80 attached.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

KINGCO0

King County Public Health
401 5th Ave. #1300
Seattle, WA 98104

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCGELLED BEFORE

THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF,

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

O €2

AN

ACORD 25 {2009/09)

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




Policy No. GP06302427

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

THIS ENDORSEMENT CHANGES THE POLICY. PLEASE READ IT CAREFULLY,

PUBLIC ENTITIES XTEND ENDORSEMENT

This endorsement modifies insurance provided under the following:
COMMERCIAL GENERAL UABILITY COVERAGE PART

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF COVERAGE ~ This endersement breadens coverage, However, coverage for any
injury, damage or medical expenses described in any of the provisions of this endorsement may be excluded or
limited by another endorsement to this Coverage Part, and these coverage broadening provisions do not apply to
the extent that coverage is excluded or limited by such an endorsement. The following listing is a general cover-
age description only. Limitations and exclusions may apply to these coverages. Read all the provisions of this en-
darsement and the rest of your policy carefully to determine rights, duties, and what is and is not covered.

Reasonable Force Property Damage — Exception

A.
To Expected Or Intended Injury Exclusion

B. Non-Owned Watercraft 50 Feet Long Or Less

C. Owned Watercraft Less Than 25 Feet

D. Airciaft Chartered With Pilot

E. Damage To Premises Rented To You

F. Increased Supplementary Payments

G. Who Is An Insured — Public Entities, Elected Or
Appointed  Officials, And Members Of Your
Boards

H. Who Is An Insured — Employees And Volunteer
Workers :

I, Who Is An Insured — Newly Acquired Or Formed
Organizations

J. Blanket Additional Insured — Owners, Managers
Or Lessors Of Premises

PROVISIONS

A. REASONABLE FORCE PROPERTY DAMAGE -

cGD4800209

EXCEPTION TO EXPECTED OR INTENDED IN-
JURY EXCLUSION

The following replaces Exclusion a., Expected Or
Intended Injury, in Paragraph 2., of SECTION | -
COVERAGES - COVERAGE A BODILY IN-
JURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY:

a. Expected Or intended Injury Or Damage

"Bodily injury" or "property damage” expected
or intended from the standpoint of the in-
sured. This exclusion does not apply to "bod-
ily injury" or "property damage" resulting from
the use of reasonabie force to protect any
person or property.

K.

00T O

© 2009 The Travelers Campanies, Inc.

Blanket Additional Insured — Lessors Of Leased
Equipment

Blanket Additional Insured — Persons Or QOrgani-
zations For Your Ongcing Operations As Re-
quired By Written Contract Or Agreement

Who |s An Insured - Liability For Conduct Of Un-
named Partnerships, Joint Ventures Or Limited
Liability Companies

Good Samaritan Services Coverage — Amend-
ment of Qceurrence Definition and Each Occur-
rence Limit

Contractual Liability — Railroads

Knowledge And Notice Of Occurrence Or Offense
Unintentional Omission

Blanket Waiver Of Subregation

NON-OWNED WATERCRAFT 50 FEET LONG
OR LESS

1. The following replaces Paragraph (2) of Ex-
clusion g., Aircraft, Auto Or Watercraft, in
Paragraph 2. of SECTION | — COVERAGES
- COVERAGE A BODILY INJURY AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY:

{2) A watercraft you do not own that is;
(a) Fifty feet long or less; and

(b} Not being used to carry any person or
property for a charge.

2, The following is added to Paragraph 2. of
SECTION Il - WHO 1S AN INSURED:;

Any person or organization that, with your ex-
press or implied consent, either uses or is re-

Page 1 of 7

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, Inc. with its permission.




COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

sponsible for the use of @ watercraft that you
do not own that is;

(1) Fifty feet jong or less; and

{2) Not being used to carry any person or
propeity for a charge.,

C. OWNED WATERCRAFT LESS THAN 25 FEET

1.

The following is added to Exclusion g., Air-
craft, Auto Or Watercraft, in Paragraph 2. of
SECTION |- COVERAGES - COVERAGE A
BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAM-
AGE LIABILITY:

This exclusion does not apply to a watercraft
you own that is:

{a) Lessthan 25 feetlong; and

(b} Not being used to carry any perscn or
properly for a charge.

The following is added to Paragraph 2. of

SECTION It = WHO IS AN INSURED:

Any person or organization that, with your ex-
press or implied consent, either uses or is re-
sponsible for the use of a watercraft that you
own that is:

(1) Lessthan 25 feetlong; and

{2) Not being used to carry any person or
property for a charge.,

D. AIRCRAFT CHARTERED WITH PILOT

The following is added to Exclusion g., Aircraft,
Auto Or Watercraft, in Paragraph 2. of SECTION
| - COVERAGES — COVERAGE A BODILY IN-
JURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY:

This exclusion does not apply to an aircraft that

15

{a) Chartered with a pilot to any insured;
(b) Not owned by any insured; and

(¢} Not being used to carry any person or prop-

erty for a charge.

E. DAMAGE TO PREMISES RENTED TO YOQU

1.

Page 2 of 7

The first paragraph of the exceptions in Ex-
clusion j., Damage To Property, in Para-
graph 2, of SECTION 1 — COVERAGES -
COVERAGE A BODILY INJURY AND
PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY is deleted.

The following replaces the last paragraph of
Paragraph 2., Exclusions, of SECTION | -
COVERAGES - COVERAGE A BODILY IN-
JURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABIL-
ITY:

Exclusions ¢., g. and h., and Paragraphs (1),
{3) and (4) of Exclusion j., do not apply to

© 2009 The Travelers Companies, Inc,

"premises damage". Exclusion f.(1){a) does
not apply to "premises damage” caused by
fire unless Exclusion f. of Section | — Cover-
age A — Bodily Injury And Property Damage
Liability is replaced by another endorsement
to this Coverage Part that has Exclusion - All
Pollution Injury Or Damage or Total Poliution
Exclusion in its title, A separate limit of insur-
ance applies to "premises damage" as de-
scribed in Paragraph 6. of Section Il — Limits
Of Insurance. :

The following replaces Paragraph 6. of SEC-
TION 1l = LIMITS OF INSURANCE:

6. Subject to 5. above, the Damage To
Premises Rented To You Limit is the
most we will pay under Coverage A for
damages because of "premises damage"
to any one premises.

The Damage To Premises Rented To
You Limit will be:

a. The amount shown for the Damage
To Premises Rented To You Limit on
the Declarations of this Coverage
Part; or

b. $100,000 if no amount is shown for
the Damage To Premises Rented To
You Limit on the Declarations of this
Coverage Part.

The following replaces Paragraph a. of the
definition of "insured contract” in the DEFINI-
TIONS Section:

a. A contract for a lease of premises. How-
ever, thal portion of the contract for a
lease of premises that indemnifies any
person or organization for “premises
damage” is not an "insured contract”,

The following is added to the DEFINITIONS
Section:

“Premises damage" means "property dam-

age" to:

a. Any premises while rented to you or tem-
porarily occupied by you with permission
of the owner, or

b. The contents of any premises while such
premises is rented to you, if you rent such
premises for a period of seven or fewer
consecutive days.

The following replaces Paragraph 4.b.{1){b)
of SECTION IV — COMMERCIAL GENERAL
LIABILITY CONDITIONS:

(b} That is insurance for "premises damage”;
or

CG D4 800209

Includes copyrighted material of Insurance Services Office, In¢. with |ts permisslon.







